

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

T. PATTON YOUNGBLOOD,

Petitioner,

vs.

Case No. SC06-1205
DCA No.: 2D065-3112

ESTATE OF REINALDO VILLANUEVA,
by and through ROSALINA VILLANUEVA,
as Personal Representative,

Respondent

JURISDICTIONAL ANSWER BRIEF
OF RESPONDENT

KENNAN G. DANDAR, ESQ.
DANDAR & DANDAR, P.A.
550 North Reo Street, Suite 106
Post Office Box 24597
Tampa, Florida 33623-4597
813-289-3858/Fax: 813-287-0895
Florida Bar No. 289698
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations iii

Summary of Argument 1

Argument

SHOP RULE EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO
CONSIGNMENT OF VEHICLE TO USED CAR DEALER

A. Consignment is not a Service..... 2

B. Convenience of the owner maintains owner liability 4

Conclusion..... 5

Certificate of Service 5

Certificate of Compliance 6

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Estate of Villanueva ex rel. Villanueva v. Youngblood,
927 So.2d 955, 958-959 (Fla.2nd DCA, 2006) 2,5

Fought v. Mullen, 609 So.2d 726 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992)..... 3

Michalek v. Shumate, 524 So.2d 426 (Fla 1988).....1,2,3

Smilowitz v. Russell, 458 So.2d 406, 407 (Fla.3rd DCA, 1984) 4
